#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PEI Electronics, Inc.	11/17/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRS Test & Energy Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Wynn Drive	
Internal Address:	PO Box 1929	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35807	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11174368

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (205)930-5101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-930-5445 tryan@sirote.com Email: Correspondent Name: Russell Carter Gache

Address Line 1: 2311 Highland Avenue South

Address Line 2: PO Box 55727

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell Carter Gache

Total Attachments: 2

500062277

source=HP LaserJet Copier#page1.tif source=HP LaserJet Copier#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0739** 



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PEI ELECTRONICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEI ELECTRONICS, INC." TO "DRS TEST & ENERGY MANAGEMENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 10:37 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2144715 8100

030739020

AUTHENTICATION: 2755464

DATE: 11-18-03

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0740** 

(MON) 11. 17' 03 12:05/ST. 12:84740:486 9795:370 P 2
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 11/17/2003
FILED 10:37 AM 11/17/2003
SRV 030735443 - 2144715 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### PEI ELECTRONICS, INC.

As authorized by Sections 242 and 103 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, being the duly authorized officers of the above corporation, hereby amend the Certificate of Incorporation thereof as follows:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is DRS Test & Energy Management, Inc. (hereinafter called the "corporation").

The foregoing amendment has been adopted by the unanimous vote of the board of directors and the affirmative vote of the sole shareholder of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been signed this 12th day of November, 2003.

ATTEST:

Nina Laserson Dunn, Secretary

Robert F. Mehmel, President

PATENT REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0741

**RECORDED: 11/28/2005**